N21000003292

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
(C	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to		Status

Office Use Only



400184829984

10/22/19--61016:-001 **131.00

2021 MAR 23 PH 3: 04

MAR 24 2021 M. SOLOMON

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

g Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	iiiig i
0.00 \$78.75	⊃ \$70.0
Generous You Foundation, Inc. (PROPOSED Control of the control of	CT:

FROM:	Dr. Brenda S. Thompson		
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	10140 Authors Way		
	Address		
	Orlando. FL 32832		
	City, State & Zip		
	727-420-1264		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	Brenda@BrendaSThompson.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

021 HAR 23 PM 3: 0

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	NAME e corporation shall be: PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
10140	Principal <u>street</u> address: O Authors Way	Mailing address, if different is:	Mailing address, if different is:			
Orlan —	ido, FL 32832					
ARTICLE III The purpose fo	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is:	upport volunteer, educational and philanthropic services	to comn	nunities.		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed:		2021		
ARTICLE V	······································			2021 MAR 23 PM 3: 04		
ARTICLE V Name and Titl	initial officers and/or director e: 10140 Authors Way Orlando, FL 32832 Dr. Caroline Pratt Marrett - Director COO	Name and Title:	The state of the s	23 PH 3:0		

Name and Title:	▽ ,	Name and Title:		-		
Address		Address:		-		
. <u></u>				- -		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		-		
Address			·	-		
				_		
ADTICLEVI	REGISTERED AGENT					
	orida <u>street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable) of the registered agent is:				
Name:	Dr. Brenda S. Thompson					
Address:	10140 Authors Way			1.	20'	
	Orlando, FL 32832				2021 MAR	;
	INCORPORATOR				23	
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:			``	7.	[:
Name:	Dr. Brenda S. Thompson	<u></u>		Action of doing	<u>⊐</u> င်	C.
Address:				<u> </u>	40	
	Orlando, FL 32832					
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIO		. •	a \	
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be specific	and cannot be more than five d	ays prior or 90 days att	er (he I	ming.)	
Note: If the date document's effec	inserted in this block does not meet the tive date on the Department of State's re	applicable statutory filing require cords.	ments, this date will not	be liste	d as the	2
Having been nar certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept servic amiliar with and accept the appointment	e of process for the above stated as registered agent and agree to b	corporation at the plac	e desigi	nated ii	n this
	J Shompson Required Signature of Registere		March 10, 2021			
	· -		Date		-	
the Department of	iment and affirm that the facts stated her If State constitutes a third degree felony o	is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	false information submit	ted in a	docum	ent to
Brend	a) D. Ihompson Required Signature of Inc		March 10, 202			
	Required Signature of Inc	orporator	Date	3		



January 28, 2020

BRENDA S. THOMPSON GENEROUS YOU FOUNDATION, LLC 4903 DRAWDY COURT SAINT CLOUD, FL 34772

SUBJECT: GENEROUS YOU FOUNDATION, LLC

Ref. Number: W2000008140

We have received your document for GENEROUS YOU FOUNDATION, LLC and check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

It appears that the form submitted may be the wrong type filing form. Please review and advise at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 520A00002009

Mel Solomon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor